REVISIONS
NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. BASEEFA Certified Product REV DESCRIPTION DATE _|APP. | "
No modification permitted 11 INC ECO 00-0472 12/19/00 | KFP | JCR
0
(1) PLEASE REFER TO THE CROSS REFERENCE CHART TO PICK POWER CORD FOR END USER without the approval of the > NC ECO 02—0288 11719702 | A | vF
Authorized Person 13 INC ECO 19-0045 12/11/19 | AA | VF
2. OPTION A ———— MODEL 3010TAC 14 INC ECO 21-0031 7/15/22 | AA | VF
OPTION B ———— MODEL 3010PAC
OPTION C ———— MODEL 3010PAC—MA
3. NEXT ASS’Y: 3010TAC ———— D66260
3010PAC ———— D66261
(4) INSTALL FUSES IN POWER ENTRY MODULE HOUSING OF FUSES MUST
MUST BE AND TURN OVER SO THAT FUSES ARE ON TOP.
(5) ITEMS TO BE PUT TOGETHER INTO A KIT AND SHIPPED WITH INSTRUMENT.
39 (212 |2 S01276 STAND—-OFF, 6—-32 x .438 LG. BND. HD.
38 (111 A65230C GROUNDING LABEL
@ 37 (111 CP01798 PLUG, 50—PIN D—-SUB CONNECTOR HDP-20
(5] 36 [1|1]1| croissg PLUG, 9—PIN D—SUB CONNECTOR
N
Eh CROSS REFERENCE CHART % 35 |11 ]1] CP01858 SHIELDED CABLE CLAMP. SHELL SIZE 1
\b (O] 34 |11 1| CPO1802 SHIELDED CABLE CLAMP. SHELL SIZE 5
FOR POWER CORD @ 33 [59(59(59 CP01799 SOLDER CUP CONTACT, SNAP IN PIN
32 [REFREFREF| D66192RS ROUTE SHEET
31
;BE/A' Dash Panel Feller Power —11 1] A95879 FPROM PROGRAMMING DETAIL, 3010P (NEW DAC)
art Letter Country Components Corf. Dynamics 30
Number Note 5 Corp. # Part # Part # 11— 11— A954 354 EPROM PROGRAMMING DETAIL, 3010T (NEW DAC)
D—61549—A A & F | Continental Europe “"Schuko” Cordset 86511052 199—-000 12013 29 121212 B65945 GUIDE DETAIL, SLIDE
Eavpt Normaynds 28 [4]4 |4 SCREW 6-32 x .25, FLAT HEAD
Finland Portugal 27 (1011010 LOCK WASHER, #6
Germany Spain
Indonesm gurkgy 26 |10[10]10 SCREW 6-32 x .25, BND HD
ran weden 3
(also for France and Belgium) 25 |—= 11| C62368B PREAMP PCB ASS'Y, PERCENT
D—-61549—-C | C Australian Cordset 86516050 | 198—000 15012 24 [ 1] —|—| C62368A PREAMP PCB ASS’Y, TRACE
Argentina Uruguay
Australia 23
New Zealand 29
People's Rep. of China
. 1 C95041A ASSEMBLY, PCB, SMT VERSION (NEW DAC)
D—61549-D D Er;?tlés(jh Kl-_iﬁzzgm()ordset, 13A Fuse 86552007 209—-000 14012 o1 [T =11 CO5041A ASSEMBLY. PCB. SMT VERSION (NEW DAC)
lHrglrgj;dKong 11 —=1—] C95041A ASSEMBLY, PCB, SMT VERSION (NEW DAC)
Jordan 20222 NUT, #10
Malaysia
Singapore 19 21212 LOCK WASHER, #10
212 |2 _
D—-61549—-E E Denmark (Only) Cordset 86536041 310-0100 18 SCREW 10-32 x .375, BND HD
171919 |9 LOCKWASHER, #8 EXTERNAL
D-61549-G | G Indian (Old British) Cordset 86559011 | 456—010 16171717 NUT, #8
India and South Africa 5 ’ :
— {111 C66285F FRONT PANEL ASS'Y, EMI, 3010P
D—-61549—H H Israel (Only) Cordset 86558011 457-010 14 11| —|—| C66285E FRONT PANEL ASS’Y, EMI, 3010T
13 1515|535 CP0O1730 CABLE CLIP
D—61549—| | ltalian Cordset 86531031 | 364—010 14512
taly and Chile 12 |1 |1 [1] D65831 TOP COVER DETAIL
D—61549—4 J Japanese (Only) Cordset 86589010 TT 1170111 B66119 SUB—ASS’Y, CABLE, FRONT TO MAIN PCB
(Similar to No. Amer NEMA 5—15 Cord) 10111111 B67065 SUB—ASS'Y, CABLE, LCD TO MAIN PCB
D—-61549—-K1 | K North American 115V Cordset (7.5") 86551000 | 17250F 10088 9 |1]11]1| B64134 SUB—ASS’Y, CABLE, BACK TO MAIN PCB
115V Brazil South Korea
( ) Canada Taiwan - 8 [1] 1| 1] A63849 CE MARK LABEL
%Aolu.mbio, 110-220 LTtht”OdndSt . @ 7 212]|2 FO1275 FUSE,1A,250Vac,SLOW BLOW,5x20mm TYPE
EXICO nite ates
Saudi Arabig Venezueld 6 1311313 SCREW, 4—-40 X .18/, FLAT HD.
5 [A/RA/RIA/R
D—61549—K2 | K North American 230V Cordset (8") 86610100 /RA/RIA c0089 =MILSHIELDING G/,A\SKET
(230V) | Canada 4 1111 |1| D66282B BACK PANEL ASS’Y
United States 3 |11 (1] B64138 SUB—ASS’Y, CABLE, BACK TO PREAMP
. 2 (11111 D65836 CHASIS DETAIL
D—61549—L L Switzerland (Only) Cordset 86515050 | 210-000 13012
T 17111 [ D65832 BOTTOM CASE DETAIL
Note: Unless otherwise specified, all power cords are 2.5 meters ( 8.2 feet ) in length. AlB |C
ITEM Qry PART NO. DESCRIPTION
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING INFORMATION. T 1S NOT TO B COPIED, REPRODUCED OR USED WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION. -
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED ” TELEDYNE
?c',“ﬁ'é';i}j’g“é ARE N INCHE§X —+1 Analytical Instruments
LINEAR- .XX =+.02 A Business Unit of Teledyne Instruments, Inc
ANGULAR +1/2 {XXX=:|:.O1O City of Industry, California 91748, USA
SIGNATURES ‘ DATE TITLE SCALE
Use and Disclosure of Data N/ NOTED DRFT: /(7 #Ponyr J05/01/96 FINAL ASSEMBLY =
"Information contain herein is classified as EAR99 under the / E::R J CONTROL UNIT None
U.S. Export Administration Regulation. g? o MODEL 3010 TAC/PAC U or s
Export, reexport or diversion contrary to U.S. law is prohibited.” -/ vy WAL eren DWG NO. REV
REFERENCE CAD ID D66192—14 D'66/| 92 /l Ar

3

>




3 / o O a 5 2 I

REVISIONS

SEE SHEET 1

<——10.00 [254.00]

!

60 [15.24] ——| = 8.80 [223.52] — = (.19 [4.83] =
| 7
¢ ? I 3 3
o
g 5
7.10 [180.34] - g 2
6.96 [176.78] ° &5
6.72 [170.69] - 793
;;EP g-c:
-0 = 0
< 0> ®
$3dzo
n D
@ @ @ = cBgl
s 359
> O : ' 835#ao
z S %00
= = >~ 0
4X $.218 [5.56] MTG. HOLE E 2 :
8‘ g E"' (o)
D =h
RECOMMENDED PANEL CUTOUT c o g
' nwe i =
55 m
| Y
» 79
©
A ] §- §-
p 3 I o g
& a
I =
e N
5‘1 A -
<] 10.79 [274.07] k
- v 10.04 [255.02] 8.70 [220.98]
E _
= % Z %
= E <
g ) % ®
D © 3

H0/u0
@
=

A

Y

.38 [9.52] —=— 6.72 [170.64]

A

!

12.20 [309.88]

SHEET DWG NO. REV

2 0F 3 D-66197 14

7.47 [189.69]

A
!

3 7 6 5 4 | 3 2 | 1




REVISIONS
SEE SHEET 1

Use and Disclosure of Data
"Information contain herein is classified as EAR99 under the
U.S. Export Administration Regulation.
Export, reexport or diversion contrary to U.S. law is prohibited."

11v130 NOILOINNOJHILNI HO4 TYNNYIN 33S
3804d ] ]
e R
aSN4 LV 0’k A 0S2 SN ﬂ

XVIN V 60 |
& & ZH §9-Lir~ 98A 052-G8 ] — T |

/ o TINNOSHId GIIITYND AG ATNO FOIAHIS
N N J — JQISNI SLHYd 319Y3OIAEIS HISN ON ~
N3dOLONOQ -+ =
YOOHS 041031340 %S NOLLNYD e

GROUNDING LUG
FROM FRONT

DETAIL A

14

D-66197

DWG NO.

S5 OF 3

SHEET

O O . sjuawnaisu| [eanAjeuy auApsje >
D 2£2-SH } 1SU| [BOliAjeuY UAPIIRL My 2 o
® ® = i
=
O ™ O
D) Y )
\@ & &) —r
Lol all
@)
== -
=O
A L
=
o=
Oo8
O
~ @ OL>
<
|
<C
_|
L
A
Lol
Lol
08
__ V4 AY __
/ A | // // [N ”W’”” | NN ”””/“
\ N\ \ ”
[ AN N\ ] N N 1
N T | A |
N
RERENINNERY NG\
___ L IVIIA __ \ ~ ﬁ@l”\m
N -
A _____ \ __ W =/ W
e i T | \ O I \
ooooooopgopqgolo umw W_ DOQ _ ” ”
|_|__H_OOOOOO Dgopqgolo 3° DOQ m I m
NS 6% | \ \
L /e I
N
N N
| \ \
N N
_ \ \
N N
| A \
_ \ \
| \ \
_ @ W W
\ \
| >< \ \ \
| b
. (o] |
1 N
& S v
= >< A 5 \
o N 1 A ] | A
& \ [ n — U \
u _ m \—\_ﬁ. u | ”
: | \ = = \
w_ﬁ | N A__“__“ﬂm = \
N — — N
| L W Af T =)
= 7] \ TIMIATHTL _ A
A sl et \\ _ m V_A/ ___.__._____ 1 m
_<N do | ” ~ ____________ N
1 N N~ I [ L | || ”
_ 9 _ B _ \ ~ [ A
@ \\ m ~ — m
B ] = \
I | %o I e e _ \ / — A
joXe) L _ \ N ] \
INEE 4 \ ”
_ do V _ \ H \
do _ \ — \
_ do \ - \
G N N N
_ foXe) — _ W - \
oo = — N
KERe o | @ O || - gy )
| = = _ \ H e \
_ m - 4 m
N
| \ ~ \
| © ON |}
_ \ e \
el | \
A \ A
VIR \ \
N N
e v -
\ A \
O 1 N
\ N\
\ \
\ \
\ \
\ . \
\ \
A N
! O |
N
H W W
@ \ L] R
\ N
\ \
\ \
\ \
A \
\ \
N N
N\ \ __éj _ _._H_.___ __._H_.__ N \
N N
[T \ M L L \
g J\ J:\ 1_&
_,.44M ,”//f/-///.‘mfl Lo, -//.‘mm ”
|4 A | A 4 A A/ /]
A = — \ N\ Vi S N\






